

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

EASA.21J.239

Pursuant to Regulations (EU) 2018/1139 and (EU) 748/2012 and subject to the conditions specified below, the Agency hereby certifies

ESG Elektroniksystem und Logistik GmbH

Ingolstädter Str. 45, 80807 München, Germany

as a DESIGN ORGANISATION

approved according to Part 21, Section A, Subpart J.

CONDITIONS:

- 1. The approval is limited to that specified in the enclosed Terms of Approval, and
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the Design Organisation Handbook, reference Design Organisation Manual (Part 21J) DOM-02, in the latest revision, and
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved Design Organisation remains in compliance with Part 21, Section A, Subpart J.
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid until surrendered or revoked.

For the European Union Aviation Safety Agency,

Date of issue: 22 April 2021

Francesco Maria Caridei
Design Organisations Section Manager

Micardel

